GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5537
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010

RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS CELL IN SFIO
Choudhary Shri Harish;Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up market research and analysis cell in serious fraud investigation office with a view to improve corporate sector regulation system;

(b) if so, the number of cases of serious frauds detected by this cell till date; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRISALMAN KHURSHID)
(@) Yes, Sir.
(b) No case of fraud has been detected by this Unit so far.

(c) Does not arise.
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